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Ahier Gareth GBC Mr 083 649 9045

083 578 7147

gareth@clpm.co.za

garethahier16@gmail.com

Professional Construction 

Project Manager

Gauteng Professional Construction 

Project Manager 

(Director)

25 years Construction, contractual and sectional title.

Allardyce Kevin K Mr 082 870 2634

011 234 2125

kevin@allardyce.co.za Attorney Gauteng Senior Attorney 34 years Construction, contractual, RAF, employment law 

and general commercial.

Allardyce Leigh LAJ Mrs 082 940 2133

011 234 2125

leigh@allardyce.co.za Attorney Gauteng Senior Attorney & 

Managing Director

30 years Labour and commercial/contracts.

Ayayee Ayitey AE Adv 084 337 6727

011 282 3700

ayitey.ayayee@duma.nokwe.co.za

ayitey.ayayee@law.co.za

Advocate Gauteng Junior Counsel 14 years Commercial, contractual, construction and 

engineering disputes.

Barnard Eugene EV Mr 082 452 1612 eugene@lemeg.com Architect Gauteng Professional Architect 45 years Construction professional general.

Bekker Hermanus HT Mr 061 239 3006 herman@hbekker.co.za Attorney Port Elizabeth Senior Attorney 40 years International trade law, contractual law, 

construction law, insurance law (fire disputes), 

RAF and medical negligence.

Ben-Zeev Ory O Adv 076 652 7735 counsel@benzeev.org Advocate Johannesburg Junior Counsel 12 years Any appointments.

Bloem Wynand WF Mr N/A wynandbloem2@gmail.com Professional Engineer Western Cape Professional Engineer 40 years Engineering, building and construction industry. 

Contractual and commercial matters in dispute.

Bonheim Derek DJ Mr 082 825 9626 bonheim@mweb.co.za Quantity Surveyor and Claims 

Consultant

Western Cape Registered Professional 

Quantity Surveyor

Engineering and 

Construction - 40 years

Claims and dispute 

consultant - 30 years

Disputes in the fields of construction and 

contractual matters within the housing, 

commercial and process engineering environment.

Booysen Riaan AJR Adv 083 326 4768 ajrb@law.co.za Advocate Gauteng Advocate 20 years RAF, construction, contractual, general 

commercial and banking law.

Bouwer Trevor T Mr 011 759 0940 tb@bouwer.biz Attorney, notary and 

conveyancer

Gauteng

Cape Town

Attorney 29 years Contractual, tax, commercial. No family law.

Browne Peter PA Mr 084 436 2450 peter@peterbrowneconsulting.co.za Construction Manager Eastern Cape Professional Construction 

Manager

36 years Construction.

Buirski Peter Anton PA Adv 083 777 2623 pbuirski@rsabar.com Advocate Gauteng Advocate 35 years Labour, general commercial and pension law.
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Celestino-Jooste Odilia OJ Ms 083 546 0687 info@odiliacelestino.co.za Psychometrist Gauteng Professional 

Psychometrist

Psychometrist - 6 years

Remedial Education - 14 

years

Corporate, medico-legal and education. 

Cristin Devis D Mr 083 647 0495 devis@rhomconsult.com Building Surveyor Gauteng Senior Building Surveyor 40 years Construction contracts.

Cross Clive CR Mr 082 070 6311 clive.cross@matix.co.za Engineer, Project and 

Commercial Manager

Gauteng Professional Engineer 35 years Construction and contractual.

De Villiers Jacques JJ Mr 066 223 1600

031 266 7751

jacquesdv@hsginc.co.za Attorney KZN Director and Partner 11 years Property, general commercial, planning, 

contractual law.

De Villiers-Golding Chérie C Adv 082 411 0822 cherie@cheriedvg.com Advocate Johannesburg Junior Counsel 16 years Commercial disputes. Construction, contractual, 

insolvency, business rescue and the like.

Dombrowsky Jens J Mr 081 773 8457 dombrowskyj@gmail.com Project Manager Sandton, 

Johannesburg

Project Manager 30 years Contractual.

Drake Hannine H Adv 079 432 4309 drake@vmxenge.co.za Advocate Gauteng Junior Counsel 9 years Pension fund and financial services law.

Du Toit Adie A Mr 082 880 3562 adie@shplaw.co.za Attorney Roodepoort, 

Gauteng

Associate Attorney 2 years Construction, corporate, commercial, contractual 

and criminal law. General litigation matters (excl 

family law). 

Duvenage Gerrit GS Mr 083 276 0148

035 780 7200

gerritd@duvenage.co.za

zanie@duvenage.co.za

Attorney KZN Senior Attorney 39 years Construction, contractual, general commercial, 

family, labour, procurement law and 

conveyancing.

Ellis Jan JN Mr 083 225 6186 ellislaw@lantic.net Attorney Western Cape Senior Attorney 36 years Building, construction and contractual law.

Farber SC Gerald G Adv 082 575 1913

011 324 0500

gfarber@maisels.co.za Advocate Gauteng Senior Counsel 50 years Construction, contractual, general commercial and 

family law.

Franklin SC Anthony A Adv 079 299 3792 franklin@lawcircle.co.za Advocate Gauteng Senior Counsel 42 years Intellectual property. General commercial.

Garvey Collin CB Adv 083 701 4215

010 013 1592

secretary@garvey.co.za

collin@garvey.co.za

Advocate Gauteng

Western Cape

Senior Counsel 23 years Construction, contractual, general commercial, 

banking, family law. Crypto disputes (financial 

products) and financial regulatory issues.

Giesteira Edwin EVK Mr 082 331 2708 egiesteira@icon.co.za Quantity Surveyor Western Cape Quantity Surveyor 40 years Construction, contracts, primarily sub-contracting.

Girdwood  Aimée AM Mrs 079 445 9817 aimee@girdwood.co.za Legal Consultant Gauteng Attorney 21 years No preference.
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Girdwood SC Graham GW Adv 083 325 7455 girdwood@group621.co.za Advocate Gauteng Senior Counsel 23 years Construction, general civil and commercial 

disputes, company law, shareholder disputes, 

banking and aviation.

Hulme John JC Mr 083 276 1111 jhulme@iafrica.com Civil and Structural Engineer

Project Manager

Western Cape Professional Engineer 40 years Construction and contractual.

Ilbury Mark MW Mr 082 456 1717 ilbury45@gmail.com Retired Attorney and Engineer Western Cape Retired 20 years Contract and construction law. Appointment in 

any field.

Janse van Rensburg Jana J Adv 079 167 4106 janajvr20@gmail.com Advocate Gauteng Junior Counsel 1 year No preference.

Kilian Johan J Adv 083 266 9951 jmk@law.co.za Advocate Johannesburg Junior Counsel 30 years No preference.

Kilian Thea T Mrs 083 703 2824 thea@fanlaw.co.za Attorney Gauteng Attorney 22 years RAF and family law.

Koen Quentin QB Adv N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A He is not currently available for appointments.

Lembede Bheki BW Mr 082 324 7266 bheko36@gmail.com Engineer Gauteng Professional Engineer 26 years Construction. Contractual. Renewable energy. 

Public-private partnerships. Corporate and 

commercial law.

Lengert Fernando Raul FR Mr 082 876 5387

011 482 1431

frl@slkb.co.za Attorney Gauteng Attorney 16 years Construction, contractual, general commercial & 

family law. No banking and no RAF.

Livsey Barry BPT Mr 082 892 7324 info@buildconsult.co.za Building Surveyor KZN Chief Building Surveyor 40 years Built environment. Community Schemes. 

Construction. Contractual Law.

Louw Henk H Adv 083 327 5978

010 020 6100

advhlouw@rsabar.com Advocate Gauteng Advocate 27 years Construction, contract, general  commercial, 

banking, petroleum. No preference.

Madyibi Bekani BM Mr 084 250 0929

083 288 6273

Bekani.Madyibi@coega.co.za Civil Engineer Technologist Gqeberha Professional Engineering 

Technologist

23 years No preference.

Mahony Desmond DT Adv 083 441 5323 desmahony@icloud.com Chartered Accountant

Advocate

Gauteng Chartered Accountant 30 years General commercial, contractual, capital markets, 

financial services. Open to any appointments.

Maputla Kamogelo KK Adv 071 321 6145 csos.adjudicator@yahoo.com

maputla@counseltsa.co.za

Advocate Gauteng Advocate 11 years Corporate, commercial and construction disputes. 

Medical negligence disputes.

Maritz Nick NC Mr 079 945 6839 lawnic21@gmail.com Engineer

Lawyer

Gauteng Senior Engineer Engineer - 30 years

Lawyer - 15 years

Construction, commercial (domestic & 

international), intellectual property, competition 

and trust law.

McClure William WC Mr 083 459 0837

011 776 9026

willymc@apmqs.co.za Quantity Surveyor Gauteng Registered Quantity 

Surveyor

47 years Construction and contractual.
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Meyer Shawn S Adv 082 902 4434 shawnmey@gmail.com

shawn@innovationlegal.co.za

Advocate Gauteng Advocate 18 years RAF, medical negligence, family and construction.

Meyer-Jardine Drina HW Mrs 071 422 6831

010 054 5111

drina@mjscpro.com Legal & business consulting 

professional

Western Cape Chief Executive Officer 15 years Contractual, labour and business law.

Mitchell Jonathan JW Mr 021 511 7222 arbitrator@wol.co.za Building Consultant

Dispute Resolution 

Practitioner

Western Cape Senior 30 years Construction.

Mohale Thandi TEV Ms 083 628 6076 spmohale@mweb.co.za Attorney Gauteng Principal 10 years Family law and RAF.

Muluvhahothe Mphedziseni MN Mr 082 968 0803

083 645 7410

muluvhahothe@yahoo.com Chartered Secretary Gauteng Felllow of CGISA 12 years General commercial. RAF. Family Law.

Naidu Shirely HS Ms 071 858 6933 shirleyhn@gmail.com Attorney KZN Attorney 10 years No preference.

Pather Sivi S Mr 082 454 3533 sivipatherandpather.co.za Attorney Durban Senior Attorney 29 years No preference.

Pegram Greta GA Mrs 083 327 3056 greta.pegram008@gmail.com Environmental Scientist Western Cape Environmental Scientist 20 years No preference. Specialise in environment law and 

land use and spatial planning law.

Pienaar Séan SW Mr 084 626 8690

021 914 0770

sean@endersteins.co.za Attorney Western Cape Senior Litigation Attorney 15 years Construction, contractual, general commercial and 

family law.

Pretorius Chiranda CJ Adv 083 231  7093

011 535 0800

chiranda@maisels.co.za Advocate Gauteng Junior Counsel 1 year Contractual, family, insolvency, labour, property, 

petroleum and gas industry law. General litigation. 

Consumer Protection. Eviction.

Pretorius Jolanda JJ Ms 083 460 1175 jolanda@end2endsc.co.za Business and Supply Chain 

Consultant

Gauteng

(Available 

internationally)

Chief Executive Officer 35 years Any appointments.

Raichlin Hugh HS Mr 0833771908

011 483 1527

hugh@raichlin.co.za Attorney Gauteng Senior Attorney 39 years No preference. Qualified as mediator in 

matrimonial, commercial & workplace mediation.

Read Cathryn CA Adv 079 747 8136 cathryn@global.co.za Advocate Gauteng Junior Counsel 15 years Contractual. Medical negligence. RAF. Family law. 

General commercial.

Reynolds Reginald RH Mr 082 415 7960 reg@metaskills.co.za Engineer Gauteng Professional Engineer 55 years Construction, project management, mechanical 

and electrical engineering.

Richards Johan JHMJ Mr 082 552 6350 johan@arbitrators.co.za Quantity Surveyor KZN Professional Quantity 

Surveyor

30 years Construction.

Riddle Stuart SJ Mr 067 777 6096 sriddle@disputeresolutions.co.za Civil Engineer Eastern Cape Retired MD of CIDB CE8 

Construction Company

43 years Construction, contractual and general 

interpersonal disputes.
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Rivarola Michele M Mr 082 900 7514 michele@rivarola.co.za Consulting Engineer Eastern Cape Professional Engineer

Professional Construction 

Project Manager

40 years Construction. Engineering. Energy. Professional 

services for built environment.

Robertson Dirk DC Mr 082 797 6596

012 006 5060

dirk@dcrinc.co.za

anelle@dcrinc.co.za

Attorney

Engineer

Pretoria Attorney

Engineer

Attorney - 5 years

Engineer -14 years

Engineering, constructin and building law.

Rourke Michelle M Adv 072 621 1472 rourke@jurist.co.za Advocate Gauteng Senior-junior Counsel 10 years General commercial, contractual, banking law, 

RAF, medical negligence, family law and 

matrimonial law.

Saloojee Tasnim T Mrs 084 588 1998

011 483 2285

admin@tasnimsaloojeeatorneys.com

tassysalojee@gmail.com

Attorney, notary and 

conveyancer

Gauteng

Western Cape

North West

Attorney 18 years Property, contractual and family law. Divorces.

Southwood SC Fiona F Adv 082 940 1467

011 217 0929

southwood@counsel.co.za Advocate Gauteng Senior Counsel 22 years No preference. Clinical & RAF claims. Commercial, 

construction, tax, Intellectual Property etc.

Stewart Rod RD Mr 082 331 0668 rodstewart@adrafrica.co.za Civil Engineer KZN Professional Engineer 35 years Construction sector.

Strathern Nicky N Adv 082 940 0111 nicky@strathern.co.za Advocate Gauteng

KZN

Western Cape

Advocate 15 years Civil disputes being general commercial, 

contractual, family and construction.

Strathern SC Paul PRV Adv 083 602 6220 pauls@law.co.za

paul@strathern.co.za

Advocate Gauteng

KZN

Senior Counsel 35 years Construction, commercial, contractual disputes, 

banking, insurance, delict, unlawful competition 

etc.

Tshuma Sijabuliso S Mr 069 227 4748 mthoexhoza@gmail.com

stshuma.whitewater@gmail.com

Civil Engineer Gauteng Civil Engineer 25 years No preference.

Valentine Ashwell AV Mr 081 389 7303 ashwellvalentine@gmail.com Legal HR Professional and 

Candidate Attorney

Western Cape Senior HR Professional 

and legal consultant

HR Professional - 20 years

Legal Consultant - less 

than 5 years

Construction, sectional title /HOA, general 

contractual and commercial and family law 

disputes. 

Van der Merwe Amelia AM Adv 083 276 1373 amelia@law.co.za Advocate Gauteng Junior Counsel 23 years RAF, medical negligence, family law, delictual 

matters and labour disputes.

Van der Walt SC Tjaart T Adv 083 252 9279 walti@maisels.co.za Advocate Gauteng Senior Counsel 38 years Construction, contractual, general commercial.

Van Langelaar Anton A Mr N/A antonvl@mcwap.co.za Professional Engineer Gauteng

Western Cape

Registered Professional 

Engineer (ECSA)

44 years Construction, primarily FIDIC contracts.

Wasserman SC Johan JG Adv 083 600 0219 jgwasserman@mweb.co.za Advocate Gauteng

Western Cape

Senior Counsel 43 years Commercial, contractual, construction and 

banking law.

Westcott Bryan BJ Mr 083 653 3620 bjw@icon.co.za Professional Civil Engineer Western Cape Professional Civil 

Engineer 

50 years Construction, contractual and general commercial 

disputes.
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